I * MNational Défense
Defence nationale

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
DEMANDE DE QUOTATION

RETURN QUOTATIONS TO:
RETOURNER LES QUOTATIONS A :

DapServicesBidReceiving-

DoaServicesReceptionDesSoumissions@forces.gc.ca

Attn : Abbas Khokhar 2-3-6

Proposal To: Department of National Defence

We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in
right of Canada, in accordance with the terms and

conditions set out herein, referred to herein or attached
hereto, the goods and services listed herein and on any

attached sheets at the price(s) set out therefore.

Proposition a : Ministére de la Défense nationale

Nous offrons par la présente de vendre a Sa
Majesté la Reine du chef du Canada, aux
conditions énoncées ou incluses par référence
dans la présente et aux annexes ci-jointes, les
biens et services énumérés ici et sur toute feuille
ci-annexée, au(x) prix indique(s).

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
W8485-21-SC08

Senior Airworthiness Analyst | W8485-21-SC08

Title/Titre Solicitation No — N° de Pinvitation

Date of Solicitation — Date de I'invitation

5 February, 2021

Address Enquiries to — Adresser toutes questions a

Abbas Khokhar

DAP 2-3-6

DapServicesBidReceiving-
DoaServicesReceptionDesSoumissions@forces.gc.ca

Telephone No. — N° de FAX No — N° de fax

téléphone

819-939-6940 819-939-5042

Destination

455 Blvd de la Carriere
Gatineau, QC,
K1A OK2

Instructions:

Municipal taxes are not applicable. Unless otherwise specified
herein all prices quoted must include all applicable Canadian
customs duties, GST/HST, excise taxes and are to be delivered
Delivery Duty Paid including all delivery charges to destination(s)
as indicated. The amount of the Goods and Services
Tax/Harmonized Sales Tax is to be shown as a separate item.

Instructions: Les taxes municipales ne s'appliquent pas. Sauf
indication contraire, les prix indiqués doivent comprendre les
droits de douane canadiens, la TPS/TVH et la taxe d'accise. Les
biens doivent étre livrés « rendu droits acquittés », tous frais de
livraison compris, a la ou aux destinations indiquées. Le montant
de la taxe sur les produits et services/taxe de vente harmonisée
doit étre indiqué séparément.

Solicitation Closes —
L’invitation prend fin

At-a: 2:00 pm Eastern Standard Time (EDT)
14:00 Heure d’été de I'Est (EDT)

On -le: 23 March 2021
23 mars 2021

Delivery required - Livraison
exigée

Delivery offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor Name and Address - Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur

Canada

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of vendor (type or
print) - Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur
(caractéere d'imprimerie)

Name/Nom

Title/Titre

Signature

Date
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Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation

W8485-21-SC08

AMENDMENT 001
The purpose of Amendment 001 is to respond to Bidders questions.
Question 1:

Has there been an incumbent within twelve months (or greater) either as a Term, Casual, or Agency
Contract (THS, TSPS, TBIPS) performing these duties?
a. If so, what is the name of the incumbent Vendor, and have they been invited?
b. If so, can you provide the number of days worked on said contract along with the dollar
value?
Response 1:

Yes, there have been similar services provided in the past and there is an incumbent.
a. A contract was awarded to Valcom Consulting Grouplnc. (SC2015-01).
b. The contract is valued (taxes incl.) at $680,350.00. The total contract period is from 27
January 2016 to 16 April 2021.

Question 2,3,4:

a) M3 requests experience in 7 out of 9 airworthiness activities. Yet there are only 8 activities listed:
A-G followed by I, while H is missing. Please clarify this.

b) M8 lists six different responsibilities (a-f), but it is not clear how many items from the list a
proposed resource is required to have in order to be compliant. Are resources required to have
experience in all 6 areas, ‘a’ through ‘f?

c) Inresponse to solicitation W8485-21-SC08, would the client consider amending M3 on page 15
to “the Bidder’s proposed resource must have a demonstrated 2 years combined experience in
the previous ten years in aircraft engineering and technical support for three (3) out of the nine
(9) airworthiness activities listed below”? This will open up the candidate pool significantly to
include more qualified consultants.”

Responses:

a) There are 8 airworthiness activities. We will update M3 accordingly. Resource must have
experience in 7 out of 8 airworthiness activities. A to H (I will be considered H)

b) A to F are the only activities that can count to demonstrate 5 years of experience. The contractor
does not need to have done all 6 activities but has done them for a period of 5 years. So if for
Year 1, the Contractor worked on A and on Years 2,3,4,5 he worked on B then it is appropriate as
he has accomplished the experience we are looking for, in the length of time we require (5 years
total).

Ref: M8

The proposed resource must possess a minimum five (5) years demonstrated experience in the
last ten (10) years in engineering or technical writing. Only the actual authoring of work related to
aircraft technical issues or aerospace organizational issues captured in the following will be
considered as demonstrated experience::

Audit observations or reports;

Technical Memorandums;

Technical Notes;

Technical Briefing Notes;

Flight Safety Reports; and

Airworthiness Certification.
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c) The changed proposed below does not satisfy the needs of the position. Seven out of the Eight
airworthiness activities in required.

ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED

Page 2 of 2



